
2016 SCOPED 3-POSITIONAL & FIELD RIFLE

NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

HOSTED BY SSAA MACKAY, QUEENSLAND

24th March, 2016 High Score ##

Final Results: NRA Anysight Positional (Off Rifle) Event # 1601

Name Club Sub Grade Prone Offhand Sit/Kneel Agg Overall Grade Average

Matthew Boots WA Master 200.18 194.08 195.06 589.32 1st 1M 98.22

Keigan Williams WA U/15 Under Marksman 190.03 169.00 189.06 548.09 2nd 1U/M 91.35

Graham Bunter WA Sharpshooter 190.02 168.03 189.05 547.10 3
rd 1SS 91.18

Greg Riemer QLD Sharpshooter 194.04 167.02 164.01 525.07 4th 2SS 87.51

Adrian Williams WA Expert 189.05 152.02 178.03 519.10 5th 1E 86.52

Luis Henriques WA Expert 185.01 147.02 174.00 506.03 6th 2E 84.34

Matthew Rogaloff WA Sharpshooter 173.03 168.03 162.00 503.06 7th 3SS 83.84

Bob Engwirda QLD Under Marksman 181.01 147.00 165.02 493.03 8th 2U/M 82.17

David Mitchell QLD Sharpshooter 176.02 122.00 167.01 465.03 9th 4SS 77.51

Geoffrey Tarring QLD Marksman 176.03 123.00 141.00 440.03 10th 1Mk 73.34



2016 SCOPED 3-POSITIONAL & FIELD RIFLE

NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
HOSTED BY SSAA MACKAY, QUEENSLAND

25th March, 2016 High Score ###

Final Results: Field Rifle Centrefire (Off Rifle) Event # 1602

Name State Sub Grade Rapid Offhand P/Stand P/Sit Agg Overall Grade Average

Matthew Boots WA AA 97.03 97.03 99.00 96.00 389.06 1st 1 AA 97.27

Veselko Talajic WA AA 97.00 93.00 93.00 96.01 379.01 2nd 2 AA 94.75

Greg Riemer QLD AA 96.01 94.00 96.01 91.00 377.02 3rd 3 AA 94.26

Robert Luther QLD AA 89.00 88.00 98.04 97.01 372.05 4
th 93.01

David Mitchell QLD A 97.00 89.00 93.00 93.00 372.00 5th 1 A 93.00

Bob Engwirda QLD A 94.03 87.00 93.00 92.00 366.03 6th 2 A 91.51

Alex Brace ACT A 95.00 93.00 86.01 92.00 366.01 7th 3 A 91.50

Bradley Cran QLD B 91.00 88.01 90.00 96.00 365.01 8th 1 B 91.25

Anthony Puddicombe QLD A 88.00 91.00 95.02 90.00 364.02 9th 91.01

Luis Henriques WA AA 89.00 85.01 97.00 93.00 364.01 10
th 91.00

Graham Bunter WA A 94.00 84.01 92.01 91.01 361.03 11th 90.26

Geoffrey Tarring QLD AA 82.00 87.00 96.00 91.01 356.01 12th 89.00

Evan Bridger QLD A 90.00 89.00 89.00 85.00 353.00 13th 88.25

Frans Knox QLD B 93.00 82.00 85.00 92.00 352.00 14th 2 B 88.00

Peter Moore QLD B 88.00 79.00 92.00 91.00 350.00 15th 3 B 87.50

Keigan Williams WA U/15 C 91.00 90.02 90.00 76.00 347.02 16th 1 C, 1 U/15 86.76

Graham Blines QLD C 89.00 77.01 92.00 89.00 347.01 17th 2 C 86.75

Malcolm Turvey QLD B 91.00 79.00 87.00 90.00 347.00 18th 86.75

Matthew Rogaloff WA C 87.00 83.00 87.00 87.00 344.00 19th 3 C 86.00

Raitt McLeond QLD B 86.00 81.00 88.00 89.00 344.00 20th 86.00

Errol Phillips QLD A 85.00 84.00 84.01 90.00 343.01 21st 85.75

Jim Cran QLD A 92.00 88.00 94.02 64.00 338.02 22nd 84.51

Chris Parry QLD A 70.00 82.00 89.01 96.02 337.03 23rd 84.26

Russell Bilney QLD B 81.00 78.01 82.00 94.01 335.02 24th 83.76

Kerry Guinea QLD C 87.01 66.00 90.01 86.00 329.02 25th 82.26

Wayne Walsh QLD C 95.01 79.00 87.00 66.00 327.01 26th 81.75

Adrian Williams WA A 69.00 84.01 85.00 88.00 326.01 27th 81.50

Rouald Swartz WA A 82.01 75.00 90.00 77.00 324.01 28th 81.00

Richard Murray WA B 84.01 69.00 90.00 64.00 307.01 29th 76.75

Jarrett Younger QLD C 79.00 72.00 87.00 50.00 288.00 30th 72.00

Rohan Tonkin QLD U/18 C 60.00 76.00 84.00 53.00 273.00 31st 1 U/18 68.25

Ben Bruggeman QLD C 54.00 60.00 72.00 56.00 242.00 32nd 60.50

Lachlan Jensen QLD U/15 AA 51.00 45.00 75.00 33.00 204.00 33
rd 2 U/15 51.00

Jennifer Ingram QLD C 44.00 62.00 44.01 37.00 187.01 34th 46.75

Dain Jensen QLD AA 0.00 30.00 70.00 62.00 162.00 35th 40.50



2016 SCOPED 3-POSITIONAL & FIELD RIFLE

NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
HOSTED BY SSAA MACKAY, QUEENSLAND

26th March, 2016 High Score ##

Final Results : Field Rifle Rimfire (Off Rifle) Event # 1603

Name State Sub Grade Rapid Offhand P/Stand P/Sit Agg Overall Grade Avg

Matthew Boots WA AA 94.01 99.03 94.02 98.01 385.07 1st 1 AA 96.27

Greg Riemer QLD AA 92.01 93.01 95.02 98.04 378.08 2nd 2 AA 94.52

Veselko Talajic WA AA 87.00 96.02 98.01 94.00 375.03 3rd 3 AA 93.76

Keigan Williams WA U/15 A 91.02 94.00 94.03 94.02 373.07 4th 1 A, 1 U/15 93.27

Graham Bunter WA A 90.00 89.00 95.03 97.04 371.07 5th 2 A 92.77

Adrian Williams WA AA 95.02 83.00 95.01 93.01 366.04 6th 91.51

Bradley Cran QLD A 93.01 92.00 88.00 93.01 366.02 7th 3 A 91.51

Luis Henriques WA AA 89.00 88.00 93.00 96.01 366.01 8th 91.50

Robert Luther QLD AA 88.00 94.00 87.00 94.00 363.00 9th 90.75

David Mitchell QLD A 85.00 90.00 93.02 93.02 361.04 10th 90.26

Alex Brace ACT AA 90.01 90.00 91.02 89.01 360.04 11th 90.01

Jim Cran QLD A 84.00 91.02 93.01 90.00 358.03 12th 89.51

Paul Thompson QLD B 84.00 86.00 92.00 93.02 355.02 13th 1 B 88.76

Anthony Puddicombe QLD A 89.00 92.01 86.01 87.00 354.02 14th 88.51

Frans Knox QLD B 83.00 88.02 86.00 93.02 350.04 15th 2 B 87.51

Chris Parry QLD A 82.00 88.00 83.00 95.02 348.02 16th 87.01

Wayne Walsh QLD A 84.01 81.00 92.02 90.00 347.03 17th 86.76

Geoffrey Tarring QLD A 77.00 85.01 96.00 87.00 345.01 18th 86.25

Rouald Swartz WA A 81.00 84.00 89.01 90.01 344.02 19th 86.01

Raitt McLeond QLD B 86.01 82.01 88.00 87.01 343.03 20th 3 B 85.76

Malcolm Turvey QLD B 85.01 88.00 80.00 89.00 342.01 21st 85.50

Errol Phillips QLD B 80.00 88.00 83.00 90.01 341.01 22nd 85.25

Matthew Rogaloff WA B 67.00 89.01 92.02 86.00 334.03 23rd 83.51

Bob Engwirda QLD A 63.00 87.01 92.01 89.01 331.03 24th 82.76

Graham Blines QLD B 73.01 75.00 88.00 95.02 331.03 25th 82.76

Regine Henriques WA A 77.01 83.00 79.01 90.01 329.03 26th 82.26

Russell Bilney QLD B 80.00 86.01 82.00 81.00 329.01 27th 82.25

Richard Murray WA B 88.00 76.00 85.00 78.00 327.00 28th 81.75

Jennifer Ingram QLD C 74.00 77.00 92.00 83.00 326.00 29th 1 C 81.50

David George QLD B 84.00 75.02 82.00 79.00 320.02 30th 80.01

Rohan Tonkin QLD U/18 C 54.00 77.00 71.01 90.01 292.02 31st 2 C, 1 U/18 73.01

Kerry Guinea QLD C 44.00 80.00 59.00 66.00 249.00 32nd 3 C 62.25

Dain Jensen QLD AA 47.00 49.00 68.00 82.00 246.00 33rd 61.50

Lachlan Jensen QLD U/15 AA 37.00 66.00 70.00 62.00 235.00 34th 2 U/15 58.75

Ben Bruggeman QLD C 28.00 43.00 63.01 82.00 216.01 35th 54.00

Tatiana George QLD U/18 C 0.00 34.00 46.00 65.00 145.00 36th 2 U/18 36.25

Junior National Record - Rapid Fire, Keigan Williams WA - 91.02



2016 SCOPED 3-POSITIONAL & FIELD RIFLE

NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
HOSTED BY SSAA MACKAY, QUEENSLAND

25/26-March-2016 High Score ##

Final Results: Field Rifle Two Gun (Off Rifle) Event #: 1604

Name State Sub Rimfire Centrefire Agg Place Average

Matthew Boots WA 385.07 389.06 774.13 1st 96.77

Greg Riemer QLD 378.08 377.02 755.10 2nd 94.39

Veselko Talajic WA 375.03 379.01 754.04 3rd 94.26

Robert Luther QLD 363.00 372.05 735.05 4th 91.88

David Mitchell QLD 361.04 372.00 733.04 5th 91.63

Graham Bunter WA 371.07 361.03 732.10 6th 91.51

Bradley Cran QLD 366.02 365.01 731.03 7th 91.38

Luis Henriques WA 366.01 364.01 730.02 8th 91.25

Alex Brace ACT 360.04 366.01 726.05 9th 90.76

Keigan Williams WA U/15 373.07 347.02 720.09 10th 90.01

Anthony Puddicombe QLD 354.02 364.02 718.04 11th 89.76

Frans Knox QLD 350.04 352.00 702.04 12th 87.76

Geoffrey Tarring QLD 345.01 356.01 701.02 13th 87.63

Bob Engwirda QLD 331.03 366.03 697.06 14th 87.13

Jim Cran QLD 358.03 338.02 696.05 15th 87.01

Adrian Williams WA 366.04 326.01 692.05 16th 86.51

Malcolm Turvey QLD 342.01 347.00 689.01 17th 86.13

Raitt McLeond QLD 343.03 344.00 687.03 18th 85.88

Chris Parry QLD 348.02 337.03 685.05 19th 85.63

Errol Phillips QLD 341.01 343.01 684.02 20th 85.50

Graham Blines QLD 331.03 347.01 678.04 21st 84.76

Matthew Rogaloff WA 334.03 344.00 678.03 22nd 84.75

Wayne Walsh QLD 347.03 327.01 674.04 23rd 84.26

Rouald Swartz WA 344.02 324.01 668.03 24th 83.50

Russell Bilney QLD 329.01 335.02 664.03 25th 83.00

Richard Murray WA 327.00 307.01 634.01 26th 79.25

Kerry Guinea QLD 249.00 329.02 578.02 27th 72.25

Rohan Tonkin QLD U/18 292.02 273.00 565.02 28th 70.63

Jennifer Ingram QLD 326.00 187.01 513.01 29th 64.13

Ben Bruggeman QLD 216.01 242.00 458.01 30th 57.25

Lachlan Jensen QLD U/15 235.00 204.00 439.00 31st 54.88

Dain Jensen QLD 246.00 162.00 408.00 32nd 51.00



2016 SCOPED 3-POSITIONAL & FIELD RIFLE

NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
HOSTED BY SSAA MACKAY, QUEENSLAND

27th March, 2016 High Score ##

Final Results: 3-Positional Rimfire (Off Rifle) Event # 1605

Name State Sub Grade Prone Offhand Sit/Kneel Agg Overall Grade Average

Matthew Boots WA AAA 195.11 183.00 192.02 570.13 1st 1 AAA 95.02

Luis Henriques WA AAA 187.01 161.00 178.02 526.03 2nd 2 AAA 87.67

Veselko Talajic WA AAA 193.01 160.00 167.00 520.01 3rd 3 AAA 86.67

Jim Cran QLD AAA 180.00 153.01 149.00 482.01 4th 80.34

Graham Blines QLD AAA 159.01 94.00 167.01 420.02 5th 70.00

Jennifer Ingram QLD AAA 127.00 93.01 139.01 359.02 6th 59.84

David George QLD AAA 141.01 90.01 102.00 333.02 7th 55.50

Ben Bruggeman QLD AAA 133.00 41.00 136.00 310.00 8th 51.67

Graham Bunter WA AA 188.02 172.03 187.05 547.10 9th 1 AA 91.18

Greg Riemer QLD AA 193.03 156.00 189.01 538.04 10th 2 AA 89.67

Rouald Swartz WA AA 194.06 157.02 178.03 529.11 11th 3 AA 88.19

Alex Brace ACT AA 175.01 167.00 172.00 514.01 12th 85.67

Regine Henriques WA AA 187.03 129.00 129.00 445.03 13th 74.17

Adrian Williams WA A 175.01 158.00 183.04 516.05 14th 1 A 86.01

Wayne Walsh QLD A 175.01 140.00 154.00 469.01 15th 2 A 78.17

Richard Murray WA A 176.02 113.00 179.01 468.03 16th 3 A 78.01

Geoffrey Tarring QLD A 168.01 108.00 161.01 437.02 17th 72.84

Frans Knox QLD B 167.00 143.01 177.00 487.01 18th 1 B 81.17

Robert Luther QLD B 167.01 130.00 166.02 463.03 19th 2 B 77.17

Bradley Cran QLD B 169.01 124.00 170.00 463.01 20th 3 B 77.17

Bob Engwirda QLD B 177.00 136.00 149.00 462.00 21st 77.00

Chris Parry QLD B 161.00 124.00 157.00 442.00 22nd 73.67

David Mitchell QLD B 173.01 114.00 149.00 436.01 23rd 72.67

Keigan Williams WA U/15 C 191.03 177.03 174.01 542.07 24th 1 C, 1 U/15 90.35

Anthony Puddicombe QLD C 172.01 135.02 161.01 468.04 25th 2 C 78.01

Matthew Rogaloff WA C 172.01 144.00 151.00 467.01 26th 3 C 77.84

Malcolm Turvey QLD C 162.01 109.00 153.01 424.02 27th 70.67

Rohan Tonkin QLD U/18 C 162.00 83.00 162.00 407.00 28th 1 U/18 67.83

Tatiana George QLD U/18 C 50.00 22.00 60.00 132.00 29th 2 U/18 22.00



2016 SCOPED 3-POSITIONAL & FIELD RIFLE

NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
HOSTED BY SSAA MACKAY, QUEENSLAND

28th March, 2016 High Score ##

Final Results: 3-Positional Centrefire (Off Rifle) Event # 1606

Name State Sub Grade Prone Offhand Sit/Kneel Agg Place Grade Average

Matthew Boots WA AAA 200.11 182.01 196.06 578.18 1st 1 AAA 96.36

Veselko Talajic WA AAA 191.03 149.01 178.00 518.04 2
nd 2 AAA 86.34

Luis Henriques WA AAA 184.00 143.00 183.02 510.02 3rd 3 AAA 85.00

Jim Cran QLD AAA 161.00 136.00 163.00 460.00 4
th 76.67

Bradley Cran QLD AAA 187.03 84.00 173.00 444.03 5th 74.01

Wayne Walsh QLD AAA 140.00 140.00 112.00 392.00 6th 65.33

Graham Blines QLD AAA 134.02 81.00 122.00 337.02 7
th 56.17

Ben Bruggeman QLD AAA 95.00 86.00 130.00 311.00 8
th 51.83

Jennifer Ingram QLD AAA 73.00 53.00 71.00 197.00 9th 32.83

Greg Riemer QLD AA 193.02 156.00 192.01 541.03 10
th 1 AA 90.17

Graham Bunter WA AA 187.01 153.00 183.02 523.03 11th 2 AA 87.17

Alex Brace ACT A 171.00 168.01 176.00 515.01 12
th 1 A 85.84

Rouald Swartz WA A 191.03 138.00 185.01 514.04 13th 2 A 85.67

Geoffrey Tarring QLD A 171.00 105.01 173.01 449.02 14th 3 A 74.84

Richard Murray WA A 172.00 93.00 176.01 441.01 15th 73.50

Anthony Puddicombe QLD B 183.01 133.00 174.01 490.02 16th 1 B 81.67

Adrian Williams WA B 176.00 135.00 174.00 485.00 17th 2 B 80.83

David Mitchell QLD B 162.01 122.01 168.01 452.03 18th 3 B 75.34

Frans Knox QLD AAA 165.03 111.00 172.00 448.03 19th 74.67

Rohan Tonkin QLD U/18 B 162.01 133.01 114.01 409.03 20
th 1 U/18 68.17

Keigan Williams WA U/15 C 181.01 155.01 179.00 515.02 21st 1C, 1 U/15 85.84

Matthew Rogaloff WA C 167.00 131.00 168.01 466.01 22nd 2 C 77.67

Bob Engwirda QLD C 166.00 138.00 146.00 450.00 23rd 3 C 75.00

Chris Parry QLD C 162.01 103.00 151.01 416.02 24th 69.34

Malcolm Turvey QLD C 116.00 67.01 124.00 307.01 25th 51.17

National Record - Prone, Matthew Boots WA - 200.11       equal

Australian Record - Prone, Matthew Boots WA - 200.11    equal

Les J Imgrund (WA) set both these records at Fraser Coast,  Queensland way back in 2000



2016 SCOPED 3-POSITIONAL & FIELD RIFLE

NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
HOSTED BY SSAA MACKAY, QUEENSLAND

27/28-March-2016 High Score ##

Final Results: 3-Positional Two Gun (Off Rifle) Event # 1507

Name State Sub Rimfire Centrefire Agg Overall Average

Matthew Boots WA 570.13 578.18 1148.31 1st 191.39

Greg Riemer QLD 538.04 541.03 1079.07 2nd 179.85

Graham Bunter WA 547.10 523.03 1070.13 3rd 178.36

Keigan Williams WA U/15 542.07 515.02 1057.09 4th 176.18

Rouald Swartz WA 529.11 514.04 1043.15 5th 173.86

Veselko Talajic WA 520.01 518.04 1038.05 6th 173.01

Luis Henriques WA 526.03 510.02 1036.05 7th 172.68

Alex Brace ACT 514.01 515.01 1029.02 8th 171.50

Adrian Williams WA 516.05 485.00 1001.05 9th 166.84

Anthony Puddicombe QLD 468.04 490.02 958.06 10th 159.68

Jim Cran QLD 482.01 460.00 942.01 11th 157.00

Frans Knox QLD 487.01 448.03 935.04 12th 155.84

Matthew Rogaloff WA 467.01 466.01 933.02 13th 155.50

Bob Engwirda QLD 462.00 450.00 912.00 14th 152.00

Richard Murray WA 468.03 441.01 909.04 15th 151.51

Bradley Cran QLD 463.01 444.03 907.04 16th 151.17

David Mitchell QLD 436.01 452.03 888.04 17th 148.01

Geoffrey Tarring QLD 437.02 449.02 886.04 18th 147.67

Wayne Walsh QLD 469.01 392.00 861.01 19th 143.50

Chris Parry QLD 442.00 416.02 858.02 20th 143.00

Rohan Tonkin QLD U/18 407.00 409.03 816.03 21st 136.01

Graham Blines QLD 420.02 337.02 757.04 22nd 126.17

Malcolm Turvey QLD 424.02 307.01 731.03 23rd 121.84

Ben Bruggeman QLD 310.00 311.00 621.00 24th 103.50

Jennifer Ingram QLD 359.02 197.00 556.02 25th 92.67



2016 SCOPED 3-POSITIONAL & FIELD RIFLE

NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
HOSTED BY SSAA MACKAY, QUEENSLAND

25 - 28-March-2016 High Score ##

Final Results: Four Gun (Off Rifle) Event # 1508

Name Club Sub FR - CF FR - RF 3P - RF 3P - CF Agg Place Average

Matthew Boots WA 389.06 385.07 570.13 578.18 1922.44 1st 96.12

Greg Riemer QLD 377.02 378.08 538.04 541.03 1834.17 2nd 91.71

Graham Bunter WA 361.03 371.07 547.10 523.03 1802.23 3rd 90.11

Veselko Talajic WA 379.01 375.03 520.01 518.04 1792.09 4th 89.60

Keigan Williams WA U/15 347.02 373.07 542.07 515.02 1777.18 5th 88.86

Luis Henriques WA 364.01 366.01 526.03 510.02 1766.07 6th 88.30

Alex Brace ACT 366.01 360.04 514.01 515.01 1755.07 7th 87.75

Rouald Swartz WA 324.01 344.02 529.11 514.04 1711.18 8th 85.56

Adrian Williams WA 326.01 366.04 516.05 485.00 1693.10 9th 84.66

Anthony Puddicombe QLD 364.02 354.02 468.04 490.02 1676.10 10th 83.81

Bradley Cran QLD 365.01 366.02 463.01 444.03 1638.07 11th 81.90

Jim Cran QLD 338.02 358.03 482.01 460.00 1638.06 12th 81.90

Frans Knox QLD 352.00 350.04 487.01 448.03 1637.08 13th 81.85

David Mitchell QLD 372.00 361.04 436.01 452.03 1621.08 14th 81.05

Matthew Rogaloff WA 344.00 334.03 467.01 466.01 1611.05 15th 80.55

Bob Engwirda QLD 366.03 331.03 462.00 450.00 1609.06 16th 80.45

Geoffrey Tarring QLD 356.01 345.01 437.02 449.02 1587.06 17th 79.35

Chris Parry QLD 337.03 348.02 442.00 416.02 1543.07 18th 77.15

Richard Murray WA 307.01 327.00 468.03 441.01 1543.05 19th 77.15

Wayne Walsh QLD 327.01 347.03 469.01 392.00 1535.05 20th 76.75

Graham Blines QLD 347.01 331.03 420.02 337.02 1435.08 21st 71.75

Malcolm Turvey QLD 347.00 342.01 424.02 307.01 1420.04 22nd 71.00

Rohan Tonkin QLD U/18 273.00 292.02 407.00 409.03 1381.05 23rd 69.05

Ben Bruggeman QLD 242.00 216.01 310.00 311.00 1079.01 24th 53.95

Jennifer Ingram QLD 187.01 326.00 359.02 197.00 1069.03 25th 53.45
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